# 503446613 08/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493238

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONVERSION		
		CONVENSION		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
UV PARTNERS LLC			12/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	UV PARTNERS, INC.			
Street Address:	317 56TH STREET S.W.			
City:	WYOMING			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49548			
	+00+0			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29		9468727		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	•	650)494-0792 # <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	uccessful it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		) 813-5716		
		g@mofo.com		
•		Y MOTOMURA		
		IORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
		55 PAGE MILL ROAD		
Address Line 4:	Р	ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		739982000400	739982000400	
		AMY MOTOMURA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
		/Amy Motomura/		
SIGNATURE:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3		/Amy Motomura/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	Certificat	/Amy Motomura/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=73998_20004_00		/Amy Motomura/ 08/21/2015		

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:45 FM 12/22/2014 FILED 12:45 FM 12/22/2014 SRV 141572225 - 4818003 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 29, 2010
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is UV Partners, LLC
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is UV Partners, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 10 day of December , A.D. 2014

By: Theodore A Cole

Name: Ted Cole Print or Type Title: Authorized Person



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "UV PARTNERS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4818003 8100

150798926 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 2418678

DATE: 05-29-15

PATENT REEL: 036411 FRAME: 0261

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

UV Partners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the corporation is <u>UV Fartners</u>, Inc.
- 2. That a Certificate of Conversion

(Title of Certificate Being Corrected)

was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>December 22, 2014</u> and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)

A comma was erroneously included in the name of the Limited Liability Company appearing in Article 4 of the Certificate.

4. Article <u>4</u> of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:

4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is UV Partners LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction this 27th day of May \_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 2015\_.

Authorized Officer

Name: <u>Ted\_Cole</u> Print or Type Title: Authorized\_Officer

**RECORDED: 08/21/2015**